PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4919458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYCURE LTD	12/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYMANTEC SECURITY (ISRAEL) LTD		
Street Address:	124/16 IBEN GABIROL		
City:	TEL AVIV-JAFFA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	6203854		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	61660773		
Application Number:	13917333		
PCT Number:	IL2013050506		
Application Number:	61660777		
Application Number:	13917365		
PCT Number:	IL2013050505		
Application Number:	61890278		
Application Number:	14509064		
Application Number:	62060675		
Application Number:	14876804		
Application Number:	62409461		
Application Number:	15787104		
Application Number:	15345533		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.623.4844

Email: PSDocketing@pattersonsheridan.com,

jmunoz@pattersonsheridan.com

PATENT

504872718 REEL: 045563 FRAME: 0605

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYMA/0001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN E. ROBERTS

SIGNATURE: /STEVEN E. ROBERTS/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=SymantecSecurity_SkyCure_MergerCertificate#page1.tif source=SymantecSecurity_SkyCure_MergerCertificate#page2.tif source=SymantecSecurity_SkyCure_MergerCertificate#page3.tif source=SymantecSecurity_SkyCure_MergerCertificate#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045563 FRAME: 0606



arien isaki aser nasovo - esin nakirio eso nocini insinaliin



תעודת מיזוג חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

סימנטק סקיורטי (ישראל) בע"מ SYMANTEC SECURITY (ISRAEL) LTD

שמשפרה 514983527

קלטה את חברת היעד:

סקייקיור בע"מ SKYCURE LTD

שמשפרה 514810662,

ושחברת היעד מחוסלת עקב מיזוג מתאריך:

31/12/2017

ייג טבת תשעייח

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

31/12/2017 ייג טבת תשעייח



בי PATENTEI

REEL: 045563 FRAME: 060



STATE OF ISRAEL Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Companies and Associations Registrar



Company Merger Certificate

This is to certify that the Company:

SYMANTEC SECURITY (ISRAEL) LTD

[bilingual text]

Whose Number is 514983527,

has absorbed the target company:

SKYCURE LTD

[bilingual text]

Whose Number is 514810662,

and that the target company is liquidated due to a merger as of date: 12/31/2017
13 Tevet 5778

Issued in Jerusalem on: 12/31/2017

13 Tevet 5778



[signature]
Eyal Globus, Attorney
Companies and Associations Registrar
Head of the Corporation Authority

[stamp:]

The Corporation Authority

An approval that this electronically signed document constitutes

a copy of the document (original or copy) found on the day of

signing in the corporate file in the Corporation Authority

Performed by: Roi Lachan

PATENT REEL: 045563 FRAME: 0608



CERTIFICATION

TransPerfect is globally certified under the standards ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 17100:2015. This Translation Certificate confirms the included documents have been completed in conformance with the Quality Management System documented in its ISO process maps and are, to the best knowledge and belief of all TransPerfect employees engaged on the project, full and accurate translations of the source material.

File Name(s):

Skycure Ltd and Symantec Security (Israel) Ltd Merger Certificate

Source Language(s)

Hebrew

Target Language(s)

English

Authorized Signature:

Name:

Maya Yosef-Hai

Title:

Project Manager

Date:

15 Mar 2018

LANGUAGE AND TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS FOR GLOBAL BUSINESS

TP-PM-401-W037-F002 Certification without Notary v.1 Effective: 16-March-2017

Page 1 of 1

© 2018 TransPerfect Translations International, Inc. (TransPerfect).

PATENT

REEL: 045563 FRAME: 0609

ANNEX A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	Filed Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	App Title	Country
61/660,773	2012-06-17			Access Control System for a Mobile Device	US
13/917,333	2013-06-13	9077688	2015-07-07	Access Control System for a Mobile Device	US
PCT/IL2013/ 050506	2013-06-13			Access Control System for a Mobile Device	PCT
61/660,777	2012-06-17			Selective Encryption in Mobile Devices	US
13/917,365	2013-06-13	8996856	2015-03-31	Selective Encryption in Mobile Devices	US
PCT/IL2013/ 050505	2013-06-13			Selective Encryption in Mobile Devices	PCT
61/890,278	2013-10-13			Network Attacks Detection on Sandboxed Apps	US
14/509,064	2014-10-08	9288223	2016-03-15	Potential Attack Detection Based on Dummy Network Traffic	US
62/060,675	2014-10-07			Detection of Mutated Apps and Usage Thereof	US
14/876,804	2015-10-06			Detection of Mutated Apps and Usage Thereof	US
62/409,461	2016-10-18			App-to-App Device ID Sharing	US
15/787,104	2017-10-18			Application-to-Application Device ID Sharing	US
15/345,533	2016-11-08			Selective Traffic Blockage	US

5

6788377-v3\SFODMS

PATENT REEL: 045563 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 04/17/2018